

Agenda for the Goshen Common Council

6:00 p.m., January 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Council Chamber, Police & Court Building, 111 East Jefferson Street, Goshen, IN

Call to Order by Mayor Gina Leichty

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call:

Linda Gerber (At-Large)Phil Lederach (District 5)Doug Nisley (District 2)Megan Peel (District 4)Donald Riegsecker (District 1)Matt Schrock (District 3)Council President Brett Weddell (At-Large)

Youth Adviser Jessica Velazquez Valdes (Non-voting)

Approval of Minutes: Dec. 4, Dec. 18 and Dec. 27, 2023 Regular Meetings

Approval of Meeting Agenda

Privilege of the Floor

- 1) Election of Council President and Minority Party Representative
- 2) Resolution 2023-23, Transfer of Dormant Grant Fund Cash Proceeds
- **3) Ordinance 5175,** Amend Ordinance 3011 by Rezoning Real Estate Hereinafter Described from Residential R-1 District to Commercial B-3 District with a Planned Unit Development (PUD) Overlay District, to be Known as the Yoder-Culp PUD
- 4) Approval of 2024 Common Council meeting calendar
- 5) Council appointment of Plan Commission member



6) Education Items:

- 1. **Management Team introduction** (Department Heads)
- 2. Overview of City Boards and Commissions (Mayor Leichty)
- 3. **Review home rules for Roberts Rules of Order** (City Attorney Bodie Stegelmann)
- 4. Calendar of key City events (Mayor Leichty)
- 5. Council and Department Commission Liaisons (Mayor Leichty)

ADJOURNMENT

Executive Session of the Goshen Common Council Immediately following the 6 p.m., Jan. 8, 2024 Regular Meeting Council Chamber, Police & Court Building, 111 East Jefferson Street, Goshen, IN

Pursuant to the provisions of the Open Door Law and Indiana Code 5-14-1.5- 6.1(b), the City of Goshen Common Council will meet in Executive Session on Monday, January 8, 2024, immediately following the Council's Regular Meeting.

This Executive Session is permitted by state statute:

- (10) When considering the appointment of a public official, to do the following:
- (B) Consider applications.

More specifically, the Common Council will review and discuss the 2024 applicants for City Boards and Commissions. Appointments to City Boards and Commissions are scheduled to be made publicly at the Council's Regular Meeting on January 22, 2024.

No other subject matter will be discussed during the Council's Executive Session.